
March 1
‘ y 680 k.c. 441 m.,
7. Oa.m. Daventry news
7.10 Breakfast session
9. 0-9.15 (approx.) Daventry news
11.0 Recordings
12. 0-2.0 p.m. Luncheon .session12.30 Daventry news
5. O Light music
5.30 Children’s session: "Mystery Island"
5.45 Laugh and sing
6. 0 "Carson Robison and his Buckaroos"
6.15 "Daventry news
6.45 ‘Marie Antoinette"
7. O Re-broadcast of official news7.10 (approx.) After dinner music
7.30 Station announcements
8.0 "Concerto in B Minor, Op. 104"(Dvorak), played by Pau _ Casals(cello), and the Czech Philhar-monic Orchestra
8.40 St. David’s Day
9. 0 Daventry news
9.30 "Thrills"
9.43. Rhythm time
10, 0 Close down

SIAR) 940k.c. 319m.
7. Oam,. Daventry news
7.10 Breakfast session9.0 Daveutry news
9.10 Morning programme
10. O Weather report
10.10-10.30 Devotional Service
12, 0-2.0 p.m. Luncheon music
12.30 Daventry news3.0 Afternoon programme
3.30 Classical programme4.0 Daventry» news
4.20 Dance rhythm
4.30 Weather report
Variety

5. O Children’s session: ‘Richard theLion-Heart "
5.30 .Dance melodies
5.45 Dinner music
6.16 Daventry news
6.40 After dinner show
6.57 Weather report, station notices7.0 News service issued by the PrimeMinister’s Department
7.20 Around the band stand
7.40 Primo Scala’s Accordion Band,"The Litth Dog Laughed "
7.46 Sue and her Boy Friends: "Rhythmin the Alphabet,’ ‘You Must
Have Been a Beautiful Baby"

7.52 Charlie Kunz Revivals, No. 9
7.58 Clapham and Dwyer (comedians)
8. 4 International Novelty Quartet, and
Danny Malone (tenor)

8.30 Swing, You Sinners
9. 0 Daventry news
9.20 Hawaiian music
9.30 Drama in cameo: "The Spirit ofthe Borgia"
9.45 Carson Robison and his Pioneers
10. 0 Close down

2 NAPIER
760 k.c. 395 m,

7. Oam. Daventry news7AO Breakfast session
9; O Daventry news .11. 0
fy
te music

12. 0-2.0 p.m. Lunch session
bee Daventry newsLight music
Uncle Charlie and Aunt Nin

O Light music
5 Daventry news45 Weather report and forecast forHawke's Bay‘Lorna Doone"
7. 0 Re-broadcast of Government news

7.15 -(approx.) After dinner music
8. 0 Evening concert session: LeopdéldStokowski and the PhiladelphiaOrchestra, "Toccata and Fugue in
D Minor". (Bach, arr, Stokowski)

8.12. John McGormack (tenor)
8.20:°Gregor Piatigorsky (’celloy,: andthe London Philharmonic. Orchestra
"Concerto in A Minor" (Schu-
mann), 2nd and 3rd Movements

8.34. The BBC Choir, "The Fair"
(‘‘Faust"’)

8.50: Symphony. Orchestra, "Nights . atthe Ballet" eet)

9. 0 ' Daventry news
9.20 Light musi¢
9.45 ‘Joan of Arc"
10. 0 Close down

NELSONQn) 920k.c. 327m.
7. 0 p.m. Light music :

7.30 Carson Robison and his Pioneers.
8. 0 Concert programme: Light music
and. sketches me

en

8.30 Light classical music
9. 0 Grand opera excerpts
9.35 Japanese Houseboy
10. 0 Close down

2 y 990 k.c, 303 m.

7. Op.m. Showmen of syncopation
7.35 Leaves from the Diary of a Film
Fan

8.5 Musical Digest
8.28 Carson Robison and his Buckaroos
8.45 Wandering with the West Wind
9.15 Supper dance9.45 Records at random
10. 0 Close down

|Z AUCKLAND
1250k.c. 240m.

5. Op.m. Light orchestral and popularnumbers
7.0 Orchestral items
8. 0 Maorilander: "Tit-Bits"
8.20 Concert programme
9. 0 Pamela’s weekly chat
9.20 Instrumental session
9.40 Vocal gems
10. 0 Close down

The Radio Bug And The
Magic Dial

A large bug with feelers, eyes and
hairy tail has been introduced to
visitors to the Centennial Exhibi-
tion in the radio section of the
Post and Telegraph exhibit. The
bug rolls from side to side, and
when apparently weary, gives an
extra spurt without any apparent
cause. The bug is somewhat of
a mystery with the general public
and is worth an inspection. A
magic dial that operates by short-
wave impulse various electrical
devices is another popular feature
in the Post and Telegraph exhibit.
On a busy day the recording
device attached to it has shown
that more than 500 people operate °

the dial

RADIO REVIEW
Contributed by N.Z. DX R.A. Inc"

Address all Communications —P.O.Bos 437 DUNEDIN |
With the Brenches
' Auckland reports an enjoyable social
at Christmas, and another social even-
ing when a travel talk illustrated by
lantern views was given.
The first business meeting was held
in January, and four displays were
arranged in the city, when trophies, veri-
fication cards and letters were on view.

Shortwave Notes
LRX, Buenos Aires, Argentine, is at
good strength when opening at 10 pm.
on 9:66 mc/s., shifting to LRU on 15.29
mc/s. at 11 p.m. Both transmitters are
well . received.
An unknown French-speaking station
is reaching good strength on 5.06 mc/s.
after midnight. It broadcasts news in
English at 12.10, with a lesson in Eng-
lish at 12.20 and then news in French
at: 32:90, :

XMHA, Shanghai, is at present
operating on 11.83 mc/s. and can be
identified by its three-tone chime be-
fore and after announcements, which

:
. "

are all in English. Its signal strength is
generally poor before midnight.
HJFK, Pereira, Colombia, reaches ex-
cellent strength when opening at mid-
night. It uses the slogan of " La Voz des
Amigos" and a four tone chime as
identification.
ZHP, Singapore, has shifted its fre-
quency slightly to 9.70 mc/s to escape
interference from the Japanese station
JIE2 at Tyureki, Taiwan,. on 9.69 mc/s.
XGOA appears to be the call letters
of the Chinese station heard nightlyuntil midnight on 8.05 mc/s. It plays
English dance tunes and has a lady
announcer, but its location remains un-known.
CXA8, Colonia, Uruguay, is being
heard with good strength from 10 p.m.,
usually interfering with the programmes
of KZRH. CXA8 is on 9.64 mc/s.
YUB, Belgrade, Yugoslavia, on 6.10
mc/s. is now being used intermittently
with the YUG transmitter on 15.24
mc/s. Listen -for these stations from5.45 p.m. daily.
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